Memorandum of Understanding

Angelina College Adult Education



Polk County, Texas July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018



Angelina College Adult Education agrees to:

- Provide intake, recruitment, assessment and placement for adult students in low-literacy instruction, Adult Basic Education, English as a Second Language, Civics, High School Equivalency (HSE), College & Career Planning
- Distance Learning option
- Transition to College or Employment
- Career Pathways
- · Referrals to other programs

Polk County agrees to:

Approved by:

· Provide referrals to the Adult Education Program

If at any time either party wishes to change this agreement, notice must be served at least 60 days prior to end of agreement. The Angelina College Adult Education program or Polk County shall have the right to cancel or terminate this agreement at any time according to the above guidelines.

Jamo Bush	6-14-17
Laura Bush, Director	Date
Angelina College Adult Education	
Mustin	6/27/17
Judge Sydney Murphy	Date
Polk County	